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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
______________________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
______________________ 

EVERNOTE CORPORATION, 
 

Petitioner 
 

v. 
 

TALSK RESEARCH, INC. 
 

Patent Owner 
______________________ 

Case IPR2017-01154 
Patent 7,178,097 

______________________ 

 
 

PATENT OWNER’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE 
INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, the undersigned, on behalf of and acting in a 

representative capacity for Patent Owner TALSK RESEARCH, INC. (“Patent 

Owner”), hereby updates its Mandatory Notices, to update its identification of lead 

and back-up counsel information. 
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I. Lead and Back-Up Counsel and Service Information 

All previous counsel designations of Patent Owner are withdrawn by 

operation of this update.  In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) and (b)(4), 

Patent Owner identifies the following lead and back-up counsel and service 

information: 

LEAD COUNSEL 
 
Scott A. McKeown 
Reg. No. 42,866 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C.  20006-6807 
Phone: +1-202-508-4740 
Fax: +1-617-235-9492 
scott.mckeown@ropesgray.com 
 
Mailing address for all PTAB 
correspondence: 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
IPRM – Floor 43 
Prudential Tower 
800 Boylston Street 
Boston, Massachusetts 02199-3600 

BACK-UP COUNSEL 
 
Victor Cheung 
Reg. No. 66,229 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C.  20006-6807 
Phone: +1-202-508-4641 
Fax: +1-617-235-9492 
victor.cheung@ropesgray.com 
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II. Service Information for Patent Owner 

Patent Owner may be served through its counsel identified above.  

Electronic service of documents should be sent to the email addresses of the 

counsel identified above. 

 
Dated: November 27, 2017  Respectfully submitted, 
 
      ROPES & GRAY LLP 
 
 By: /Scott A. McKeown/ 
  Scott A. McKeown 

Reg. No. 42,866 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C.  20006-6807 
Phone: +1-202-508-4740 
Fax: +1-617-235-9492 
scott.mckeown@ropesgray.com 
 
Attorneys for Patent Owner Talsk 
Research, Inc. 
 

 
Mailing address for all correspondence: 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
IPRM – Floor 43 
Prudential Tower 
800 Boylston Street 
Boston, MA 02199-3600 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER’S UPDATED 

MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served 

by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End 

(PTAB E2E) as well as providing a courtesy copy via electronic mail to the 

following attorneys of record for the Patent Owner listed below: 

Douglas J. Kline 
(Reg. No. 35,574) 
Robert Frederickson III 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
100 Northern Avenue 
Boston, MA  02210 
(T): 617-570-1209/1947 
(F): 617-523-1231 
dkline@goodwinlaw.com 
rfrederickson@goodwinlaw.com 
 
Adeel Haroon 
(Reg. No. 64,938) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
901 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
(T): 202-346-4000 
(F): 202-204-7180 
aharoon@goodwinlaw.com 

 
Counsel for Petitioner, Evernote Corporation 
 
Dated:  November 27, 2017   By:  /Crena Pacheco/ 

Name:  Crena Pacheco 
 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
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